PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2882481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 29417/132

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	05/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINTPACK ILLINOIS, INC.	
Street Address:	1400 ABBOTT DRIVE	
City:	ELGIN	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5322726
Patent Number:	5475533
Patent Number:	5503902
Patent Number:	5715839
Patent Number:	6959138
Patent Number:	7006294
Patent Number:	7221845
Patent Number:	7783150
Application Number:	13651953
Application Number:	29435700
Application Number:	29435685
Application Number:	61719136
Application Number:	29423058
Application Number:	29423059
Application Number:	29432893
Application Number:	13116216
Application Number:	12978793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

502835885 REEL. 033082 FRAME. 0930

PATENT

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.
Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36084-39420

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DUSAN CLARK

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 06/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Printpack Patent Release#page3.tif source=Printpack Patent Release#page4.tif source=Printpack Patent Release#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

dated as of May 30, 2014

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Patent Security Agreements, dated as of January 29, 2010 and November 19, 2012, respectively, by and among PRINTPACK ILLINOIS, INC., an Illinois corporation, having its chief executive office at 1400 Abbott Drive, Elgin, IL 60123 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 201 Third Street, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103, which were duly recorded on February 3, 2010, at Reel 023882, Frame 0737 and on December 6, 2012 at Reel 029417, Frame 132 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest or any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the patents set forth on Schedule 1.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title: Solding U.C.

STATE OF GEORGIG COUNTY OF FULLD O

This 30th day of May, 2014, personally came before me, Rouse Sohnson, Notary Public for said County and State, Lachariah Corn, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is Scarior Vice HES, deay of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said Senio & Uiceles ducknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 30 th day of May, 2014.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires: SAN 18, 2016

ROXIE EVETTE JOHNSON

57389906 1

SCHEDULE 1

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT REEL 023882 FRAME 0737

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement

PATENTS

Patent Number	Issued	Expires	Invention Title		
D465,650	19-Nov-02	19-Nov-16	Stand-up Flexible Pouch		
D453,094	29-Jan-02	29-Jan-16	HOT-FILL CONTAINER		
6,391,411	21-May-02	03-Jun-19	Machine Direction Oriented High Molecular Weight, High Density Polyethylene Films With Enhanced Water Vapor Transmission Properties		
	, ,		Apparatus for Providing Autosterioscopic and Dynamic		
5,359,454	25-Oct-94	18-Aug-12	Images		
5,034,074	23-Jul-91	29-Jan-10	METHOD FOR FORMATION OF A PEELABLE LID		
			METHOD FOR THE FORMATION OF A CLAMPED		
5,160,391	03-Nov-92	15-Apr-11	WAVE SEAL STRUCTURE		
5,240,133	. 31-Aug-93	15-Apr-11	CLAMPED-WAVE LID SEAL STRUCTURE		
5,164,208	17-Nov-92	15-Apr-11	APPARATUS FOR THE FORMATION OF A CLAMPED		
5,838,466	17-Nov-98	13-Dec-16	Hidden Holograms and Uses Thereof		
6,533,884	18-Mar-03	02-Feb-21	Method and System for Extrusion Embossing		
5,089,320	18-Feb-92	09-Nov-10	RESEALABLE PACKAGING MATERIAL		
5,382,472	17-Jan-95	28-May-11	RESEALABLE PACKAGING MATERIAL		
D485,078	13-Jan-04	13-Jan-18	Design of Package Simulating Asian Rice Paper		
D465,154	05-Nov-02	05-Nov-16	Container		
7,219,483	22-May-07	29-May-22	Heat Seal Die and Method for Portion Control Sized Packaging		
D 597,856	11-Aug-09	11-Aug-23	Flexible Stand-Up Pouch		

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Owner	Application.	Filing Date	Invention Title	
Printpack Illinois,		02-Mar-	Packaging for Food and Process for Packaging Food and	
Inc.	11/681,511	07	Food Compositions	
Printpack Illinois,		30-Dec-		
Inc.	12/346,204	08	Flexible Package with Stress Riser Opening	
Printpack Illinois,			Reclosable Container with Resealable Flexible Cover and	
Inc.	12/348,980	06-Jan-09	Method for Manufacturing the Same	
Printpack Illinois,				
Inc.	12/488,849	22-Jun-09		
Printpack Illinois,	-		Heat Seal Die with Compressible Heat Seal Members and	
Inc.	61/222,392	01-Jul-09	Methods of Use Thereof	
Printpack Illinois,		30-Sep-		
Inc.	12/570,520	09	Methods and Systems for Thermoforming with Billets	
Printpack Illinois,				
Inc.	12/136,287	10-Jun-08	Packing Article, A Wrapped Ream of Paper, and Methods	

[Schedule to Patent Security Agreement—Printpack Illinois, Inc.]

LEGAL02/31723194v1

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT REEL 029417 FRAME 0132

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement

PATENTS

Patent Number	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Expires</u>	Invention Title
5,322,726	06/21/1994	03/19/2013	COEXTRUDED FILM HAVING HIGH OXYGEN TRANSMISSION RATE
5,475,533	12/12/1995	08/02/2013	APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING THE BRIGHTNESS OF AN IMAGE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME
5,503,902	04/02/1996	03/02/2014	LIGHT CONTROL MATERIAL
5,715,839	02/10/1998	02/07/2014	MULTIPLE RING CONDOM
6,959,138	10/25/2005	05/19/2022	PLANAR OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE
7,006,294	02/28/2006	01/24/2023	MICRO-OPTICS FOR ARTICLE IDENTIFICATION
7,221,845	05/22/2007	05/16/2023	PLANAR OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE
7,783,150	08/24/2010	05/16/2023	PLANAR OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Number	Filing Date	Invention Title
13/651,953	10/15/2012	Billet Carrier Assembly
29/435,700	10/26/2012	Container with Castle- Shaped Base
29/435,685	10/26/2012	Container with Castle- Shaped Base
61/719,136	10/26/2012	Container with Improved Puncture Design
29/423,058	05/28/2012	Container with Pour Spout
29/423,059	05/28/2012	Container with Pour Spout
29/432,893	10/15/2012	Flexible Stand Up Container with Carafe Design
13/116,216	05/26/2011	Flexible Sturdy Base Container and Method for Making Same
12/978,793	12/27/2010	Package Having Resealable Pour Spout

43405247_2

RECORDED: 06/03/2014